



PERTH, THURSDAY, 30 JUNE 2011 No. 118 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 1.30 PM
© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Perry Lakes Redevelopment Act 2005

Perry Lakes Redevelopment Amendment Regulations 2011

Made by the Lieutenant-Governor and Administrator in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Perry Lakes Redevelopment Amendment Regulations 2011*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on 1 July 2011.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Perry Lakes Redevelopment Regulations 2006*.